Election: 2023 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2023-04-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 86713
Ballots Cast: 13765

Voter Turnout: 16%

Active Precincts: 78

Contest: OSWEGO VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: BRISTOL 3

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

Precinct: BRISTOL 5

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 10

Candidate Name

TERRY OLSON (REP)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 11

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

Total Votes
3151
2977
2965
2375
2205
2200

Total Votes
117

110

109

87

86

86

Total Votes
129

124

122

93

91

87

Total Votes
152
141
139
139
136
134

Total Votes
82
77
73

Vote %
19.85
18.76
18.68
14.96
13.89
13.86

Vote %
19.66
18.49
18.32
14.62
14.45
14.45

Vote %
19.97
19.2
18.89
14.4
14.09
13.47

Vote %
18.07
16.77
16.53
16.53
16.17
15.93

Vote %
19.07
17.91
16.98
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TERRY OLSON (REP)
JAMES MARTER Il (REP)
JASON KAPUS (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 13

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 16

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 17

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 2

Candidate Name

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER II (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 20

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 21

72
67
59

Total Votes
141

141

139

83

79

79

Total Votes
119

113

113

103

100

95

Total Votes
157
147
146
124
118
115

Total Votes
131

126

117

83

77

76

Total Votes
121

117

112

93

90

88

16.74
15.58
13.72

Vote %
21.3
21.3
21
12.54
11.93
11.93

Vote %
18.51
17.57
17.57
16.02
15.55
14.77

Vote %
19.45
18.22
18.09
15.37
14.62
14.25

Vote %
21.48
20.66
19.18
13.61
12.62
12.46

Vote %
19.48
18.84
18.04
14.98
14.49
14.17

page2/5



Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 22

Candidate Name

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 23

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 24

Candidate Name

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 25

Candidate Name

JASON KAPUS (REP)

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 26

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

Total Votes
199
187
186
166
149
149

Total Votes
104

93

92

78

77

73

Total Votes
64
59
59
47
42
42

Total Votes
76
73
72
54
53
47

Total Votes

OO OO O0oOOo

Total Votes
235
225
223
191

Vote %
19.21
18.05
17.95
16.02
14.38
14.38

Vote %
20.12
17.99
17.79
15.09
14.89
14.12

Vote %
20.45
18.85
18.85
15.02
13.42
13.42

Vote %
20.27
19.47
19.2
14.4
14.13
12.53

Vote %

oNeoNeoNelNelNe]

Vote %
19.03
18.22
18.06
15.47
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JAMES MARTER Il (REP)
JASON KAPUS (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 28

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 29

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 3

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 30

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 31

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 32
Candidate Name

181
180

Total Votes
187
177
174
130
126
126

Total Votes
76
70
66
39
35
33

Total Votes
78
72
68
43
36
35

Total Votes
241
212
202
149
130
125

Total Votes
195
180
176
159
154
137

Total Votes

14.66
14.57

Vote %
20.33
19.24
18.91
14.13
13.7
13.7

Vote %
23.82
21.94
20.69
12.23
10.97
10.34

Vote %
23.49
21.69
20.48
12.95
10.84
10.54

Vote %
22.76
20.02
19.07
14.07
12.28
11.8

Vote %
19.48
17.98
17.58
15.88
15.38
13.69

Vote %
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KARIN MCCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 33

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

TERRY OLSON (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 4

Candidate Name

LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER Il (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 7

Candidate Name

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)

ANDREW TORRES (DEM)
TERRY OLSON (REP)

JASON KAPUS (REP)

JAMES MARTER II (REP)

86
86
83
80
79
75

Total Votes
206

190

187

78

77

75

Total Votes
124

122

120

85

82

80

Total Votes
185
176
174
163
153
145

17.59
17.59
16.97
16.36
16.16
15.34

Vote %
25.34
23.37
23
9.59
9.47
9.23

Vote %
20.23
19.9
19.58
13.87
13.38
13.05

Vote %
18.57
17.67
17.47
16.37
15.36
14.56

page5/5


http://www.tcpdf.org

