
Election: 2023 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL

Date: 2023-04-04 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 86713

Ballots Cast: 13765

Voter Turnout: 16%

Active Precincts: 78

Contest: OSWEGO VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	3151	19.85
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	2977	18.76
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	2965	18.68
TERRY OLSON (REP)	2375	14.96
JASON KAPUS (REP)	2205	13.89
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	2200	13.86

Precinct: BRISTOL 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	117	19.66
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	110	18.49
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	109	18.32
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	87	14.62
JASON KAPUS (REP)	86	14.45
TERRY OLSON (REP)	86	14.45

Precinct: BRISTOL 5

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	129	19.97
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	124	19.2
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	122	18.89
TERRY OLSON (REP)	93	14.4
JASON KAPUS (REP)	91	14.09
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	87	13.47

Precinct: OSWEGO 10

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TERRY OLSON (REP)	152	18.07
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	141	16.77
JASON KAPUS (REP)	139	16.53
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	139	16.53
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	136	16.17
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	134	15.93

Precinct: OSWEGO 11

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	82	19.07
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	77	17.91
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	73	16.98

TERRY OLSON (REP)	72	16.74
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	67	15.58
JASON KAPUS (REP)	59	13.72

Precinct: OSWEGO 13

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	141	21.3
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	141	21.3
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	139	21
TERRY OLSON (REP)	83	12.54
JASON KAPUS (REP)	79	11.93
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	79	11.93

Precinct: OSWEGO 16

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	119	18.51
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	113	17.57
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	113	17.57
TERRY OLSON (REP)	103	16.02
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	100	15.55
JASON KAPUS (REP)	95	14.77

Precinct: OSWEGO 17

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	157	19.45
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	147	18.22
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	146	18.09
TERRY OLSON (REP)	124	15.37
JASON KAPUS (REP)	118	14.62
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	115	14.25

Precinct: OSWEGO 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	131	21.48
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	126	20.66
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	117	19.18
TERRY OLSON (REP)	83	13.61
JASON KAPUS (REP)	77	12.62
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	76	12.46

Precinct: OSWEGO 20

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	121	19.48
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	117	18.84
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	112	18.04
TERRY OLSON (REP)	93	14.98
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	90	14.49
JASON KAPUS (REP)	88	14.17

Precinct: OSWEGO 21

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	199	19.21
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	187	18.05
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	186	17.95
TERRY OLSON (REP)	166	16.02
JASON KAPUS (REP)	149	14.38
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	149	14.38

Precinct: OSWEGO 22

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TERRY OLSON (REP)	104	20.12
JASON KAPUS (REP)	93	17.99
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	92	17.79
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	78	15.09
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	77	14.89
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	73	14.12

Precinct: OSWEGO 23

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	64	20.45
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	59	18.85
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	59	18.85
TERRY OLSON (REP)	47	15.02
JASON KAPUS (REP)	42	13.42
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	42	13.42

Precinct: OSWEGO 24

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	76	20.27
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	73	19.47
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	72	19.2
TERRY OLSON (REP)	54	14.4
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	53	14.13
JASON KAPUS (REP)	47	12.53

Precinct: OSWEGO 25

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JASON KAPUS (REP)	0	0
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	0	0
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	0	0
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	0	0
TERRY OLSON (REP)	0	0
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	0	0

Precinct: OSWEGO 26

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	235	19.03
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	225	18.22
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	223	18.06
TERRY OLSON (REP)	191	15.47

JAMES MARTER II (REP)	181	14.66
JASON KAPUS (REP)	180	14.57

Precinct: OSWEGO 28

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	187	20.33
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	177	19.24
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	174	18.91
TERRY OLSON (REP)	130	14.13
JASON KAPUS (REP)	126	13.7
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	126	13.7

Precinct: OSWEGO 29

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	76	23.82
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	70	21.94
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	66	20.69
TERRY OLSON (REP)	39	12.23
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	35	10.97
JASON KAPUS (REP)	33	10.34

Precinct: OSWEGO 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	78	23.49
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	72	21.69
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	68	20.48
TERRY OLSON (REP)	43	12.95
JASON KAPUS (REP)	36	10.84
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	35	10.54

Precinct: OSWEGO 30

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	241	22.76
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	212	20.02
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	202	19.07
TERRY OLSON (REP)	149	14.07
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	130	12.28
JASON KAPUS (REP)	125	11.8

Precinct: OSWEGO 31

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	195	19.48
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	180	17.98
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	176	17.58
TERRY OLSON (REP)	159	15.88
JASON KAPUS (REP)	154	15.38
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	137	13.69

Precinct: OSWEGO 32

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	86	17.59
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	86	17.59
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	83	16.97
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	80	16.36
TERRY OLSON (REP)	79	16.16
JASON KAPUS (REP)	75	15.34

Precinct: OSWEGO 33

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	206	25.34
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	190	23.37
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	187	23
JASON KAPUS (REP)	78	9.59
TERRY OLSON (REP)	77	9.47
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	75	9.23

Precinct: OSWEGO 4

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	124	20.23
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	122	19.9
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	120	19.58
TERRY OLSON (REP)	85	13.87
JASON KAPUS (REP)	82	13.38
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	80	13.05

Precinct: OSWEGO 7

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KARIN McCARTHY-LANGE (DEM)	185	18.57
LUIS PEREZ (DEM)	176	17.67
ANDREW TORRES (DEM)	174	17.47
TERRY OLSON (REP)	163	16.37
JASON KAPUS (REP)	153	15.36
JAMES MARTER II (REP)	145	14.56